

Ö
ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3215 OF 2011

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED SPIRITS LTD.

Respondent(s)

with C.A. 3216/2011
with C.A. 3217/2011
with C.A. 3218/2011
with C.A. 3219/2011
with C.A. 3220/2011

(office report on default)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajendra Kumar Shastri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None of the directions contained in the order dated 18.11.2011 have been complied with by the learned counsel for the Appellant so far.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks' time for the purpose. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, as prayed for.

| (Rajni Mukhi) | | (Indu Satija) |
|Sr. P.A. | |Court Master |