

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3215 OF 2011

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED SPIRITS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

Civil Appeal No.3216 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

Civil Appeal No.3217 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

Civil Appeal No.3218 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

Civil Appeal No.3219 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

Civil Appeal No.3220 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 18.11.2011, the learned Registrar granted two weeks' time to the appellant to file the spare copies in all the cases and that too, subject to the condition of deposit of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as costs. The said order has not been complied with till date.

When the matters were listed before the Learned Chamber Judge on 01.11.2012 with the aforesaid default, the appellant was granted four weeks' time to comply with the said order.

Even thereafter, neither the appellant has filed spare copies nor has deposited the costs.

It clearly shows that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting these appeals.

List the matters before the Court for default.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|