

i»¿SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3215, 3216, 3217, 3218, 3219 & 3220 OF 2011
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for condonation of delay in filing spare copy)

C.I.T. BANGALORE
VERSUS
UNITED SPIRITS LTD.

...APPELLANT
...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The Office Report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber on 15th July, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

On 18.11.2011, the learned Registrar granted two weeks' time to the appellant to file the spare copies in all the cases and that too, subject to the condition of deposit of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as costs. The said order has not been complied with till date.

When the matters were listed before the Learned Chamber Judge on 01.11.2012 with the aforesaid default, the appellant was granted four weeks' time to comply with the said order.

Even thereafter, neither the appellant has filed spare copies nor has deposited the costs.

It clearly shows that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting these appeals.

List the matters before the Court for default.â€

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 7th August, 2013 filed proof of cost, of Rs. 500/- and spare copies in all the matters above mentioned.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 5th September, 2013 filed application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies in all the matters above mentioned and the same is barred by time by 250 days and registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 and is circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR